












































































































































































ID Task Name Duration Start
1 Notice of Work Assignment 1 day Tue 10/21/03

2 Submittal of Signed Work Assignment 1 day Tue 10/28/03

3 TASK 1 - RI/FS WORKPLAN DEVELOPMENT 183 days Tue 11/4/03

4 File Review 10 days Tue 11/4/03

5 Site Inspection/Scoping Session 1 day Tue 11/18/03

6 Scoping Plan Development 12 days Thu 11/20/03

7 Submit Scoping Plan 1 day Mon 12/8/03

8 NYSDEC/NYSDOH Review & Comment On
Scoping Work Plan

59 days Tue 12/9/03

9 Draft RI/FS Work Plan Development 11 days Mon 3/1/04

10 Submit Draft RI/FS Work Plan 1 day Tue 3/16/04

11 NYSDEC/NYSDOH Review & Comment On Draft
RI/FS Work Plan

52 days Thu 3/18/04

12 Finalize RI/FS Work Plan 8 days Tue 6/1/04

13 Submit Final RI/FS Work Plan 1 day Fri 6/11/04

14 NYSDEC Approval of Final RI/FS Work Plan &
Issuance Notice To Proceed

1 day Thu 7/15/04

15 TASK 2 - REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION 81 days Fri 7/16/04

16 Pre-Field Activities (Access, Subcontracting) 20 days Fri 7/16/04

17 Field Investigation 61 days Fri 8/13/04

18 Mobilization 1 day Fri 8/13/04

19 Temporary Vertical Profile Borings 27 days Mon 8/16/04

20 Permanent Groundwater Monitoring Well Insta 10 days Wed 9/22/04

21 Soil Gas Sampling 27 days Mon 8/16/04

22 Groundwater Monitoring Well Sampling 5 days Wed 10/6/04

23 Site/Sample Location Survey 5 days Wed 10/6/04

24 Sample Analyses By Laboratory 59 days Tue 8/17/04

25 TASK 3 - RI REPORT PREPARATION 140 days Mon 7/26/04

26 SCG Identification 5 days Mon 7/26/04

27 Receive Data & Validation 56 days Tue 9/7/04

28 Submit Data Validation/Usability Report 1 day Wed 11/24/04

29 Data Analysis/Evaluation 60 days Mon 9/20/04

30 Health and Environmental Risk Assessment 60 days Mon 9/20/04

31 Draft RI Report 1 day Mon 12/13/04

32 NYSDEC Review & Comment on RI Report 10 days Tue 12/14/04

33 Finalize RI Report 10 days Tue 1/4/05

34 Final RI Report 1 day Tue 1/18/05

35 NYSDEC Approval of Final RI Report 1 day Fri 2/4/05

36 TASK 4 - FEASIBILITY STUDY 110 days Mon 11/29/04

37 Remedial Technology Identification/Screening 20 days Mon 11/29/04

38 Remedial Alternative Development 25 days Mon 12/13/04

39 Detailed Remedial Alternative Analysis 30 days Mon 1/17/05

40 Draft FS Report 1 day Mon 2/28/05

41 NYSDEC/NYSDOH Review & Comment on Draft
FS Report

20 days Tue 3/1/05

42 Finalize FS Report & PRAP Preparation Support 14 days Tue 3/29/05

43 Final FS Report 1 day Mon 4/18/05

44 NYSDEC Approval of Final FS Report 1 day Fri 4/29/05

45 PRAP Public Information Meeting 1 day Wed 5/4/05

46 Monthly Progress Reports 218 days Tue 7/20/04
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FIGURE 4-1
DETAILED RI/FS WORK ASSIGNMENT IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE
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